average weighted maturity of the entire portfolio is less than three years. 

• The maturity schedule of the portfolio must take into account and reflect future cash 

needs and the goal of maximizing investment returns. 

C.  Bank Collateral  
Grant County will require collateral of one hundred and two percent (102%) on deposits or 

investments on amounts greater than the FDIC coverage. Approved collateral is set forth herein, 

“Approved Bank Collateral.”  If a bank is unable to meet the collateral levels required, the County 

Treasurer shall cease to make deposits and shall make withdrawals of deposits in the order in which